PRINTED: 05/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	COV	
		315200	B. WING			01/18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	00		
F 000	conducted by Healthd LLC on behalf of the Health on 1/18/2023. in compliance with 42		F 00	00		
	Census:158 Sample: 33					
F 641 SS=D	Requirements for Lor Deficiencies were cite Accuracy of Assessm	e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities. ed for this survey.	F 64	11		1/20/23
	resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation medical records and it was determined that accurately complete to (MDS) for 2 of 33 resulting and #121). This evidenced by the follows the surveyor reviewed Resident #29 which resulting the surveyor r	is not met as evidenced  n, interview, and review of other facility documentation, it the facility failed to the Minimum Data Set idents reviewed (Residents deficient practice was owing:		" The MDS for resident #29 we corrected on " to reflect the resident # 29 does have " the MDS for resident # 121 was con " to reflect that the resident # 121 was con " All residents that wear a war and when are receiving to require the resident # 121 was con " All residents that wear a war and when are receiving to resident was a war and when are receiving to resident was a war and when are receiving to resident was a war and when are receiving to resident was a war and when are receiving to resident was a war as a war a w	ras at der 26.4b1; corrected dent is	
A DODATORY	was admitted with dia	ignoses that included SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURI	_	and who are receiving hospice se	ervices	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 02/09/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315200	B. WING		01	1/18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Resident # 29. There for: NJ Exec Orde  The surveyor reviewed MDS, an assessment management of care, the section for wande  NJ Exec Order 26.4 indicating that Reside  When interviewed on MDS Coordinator state utilized a wander/elop that his/her She stated that it sho he/she used a NJ Exec When interviewed on Director of Nursing (Eshould have been coordinated to the surveyor reviewed Resident #121 which was admitted with dia NJ Exec Order 26.4 and NJ Exec	d the Physician's orders for was an order dated 26.4b1  d Resident #29's Quarterly tool utilized to facilitate the dated 3 reflected ring was coded as 3 reflected ring was coded incorrectly. The section for was coded incorrectly reflecting that a reflected ring reflecting reflecting reflecting that a reflected ring reflecting re	F 64	have the potential to be affected.  "The MDS staff was re-educat in-serviced regarding proper codir assessments; specific to the requ of completing a comprehensive cat."  Random audits will be perform the DON or designee. The results of these audits will be reviewed at the monthly QAPI x 3 requirement of continued audits with determined based on findings.	ng of irement are plan med by months;	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (( AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · · ·	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	315200	B. WING _		01/18/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARISTACARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	DATE
MDS dated treatments, procedures hospice was coded as  When interviewed on C MDS Coordinator state on NJ Exec Order 26.4b regarding coding it.  When interviewed on C DON stated that if the resident was that the MDS should rewas NJEXEC ORDER 26.4b SS=D CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)(i) §483.21(b)(3) Compressional state on NJAC 8:39-2(e)1  F 658 SS=D CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Compressional state on the services provided as outlined by the commust-(i) Meet professional state on the physician, b.) administration professional state of the physician professional state of the p	Resident #121's Quarterly The section for special s, and programs for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1  201/11/23 at 10:45 AM, the ed that Resident #121 was and "I missed it"  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the ed should have been coded ed that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the ed should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, the end should have been coded effect that Resident #121  201/11/23 at 12:38 PM, th	F	541	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		ATE SURVEY MPLETED
		315200	B. WING			01/18/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	_		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	
				400 W STIMPSON AVE		
ARISTACA	ARE AT PARKSIDE			LINDEN, NJ 07036		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (	CORRECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	`	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From pa	ge 3	F 6	58		
	NJ Exec Order			affected		
		dance with a physician's		unostou		
		esidents (Resident #361 and		" A) Nurses received ed	lucation and	
		ewed for professional		in-servicing regarding notific		
	standards of nursin	•		physician when medications		
				available		
	Reference: New Je	rsey Statutes Annotated, Title				
	45. Chapter 11. Nu	rsing Board. The Nurse		B) Nurses received ed	ducation and	
Practice Act for the State of New Jersey states: "The practice of nursing as a registered			in-servicing regarding prope	er withdraw of		
				insulin from an insulin pen		
		is defined as diagnosing and				
		ponses to actual and potential		C) All staff received ed		
		onal health problems, through		in-servicing regarding prope		
		asefinding, health teaching,		hygiene; competency perfor	rmed	
		and provision of care		D) Number were ived as	d	
		storative of life and wellbeing,		D) Nurses received ed		
	_	ical regimens as prescribed by wise legally authorized		in-servicing regarding asses appropriately and medicatin		
	physician or dentist			physicians orders and level		
	priyaidan or deniiai			reported/assessed	or pain	
	Reference: New Je	rsey Statutes Annotated, Title		Toportou/accededa		
		rsing Board. The Nurse		" A) Weekly the DON or	designee will	
	-	State of New Jersey states:		review MARs for medication	•	
		rsing as a licensed practical		administered and audit if the	e physician	
		performing tasks and		was informed.		
	responsibilities with	in the framework of				
	casefinding; reinfor	cing the patient and family		B) Weekly X4 weeks r	medication	
	teaching program th	hrough health teaching, health		pass will be performed by the	ne DON or	
		vision of supportive and		designee then monthly		
		der the direction of a				
		licensed or otherwise legally		C) Random hand hygi		
	authorized physicia	n or dentist."		performed by the Infection F	Preventionist	
	The evidence was a	as follows:		or designee		
	371401130 Wd3 (			D) Weekly X4 weeks t	the DON or	
	On 1/9/23 at 8:35 A	M, the surveyor observed		designee will review to MAF		
		Nurse #1 (LPN #1) during		medications administered to	•	
	medication adminis	tration. While LPN #1		intensity matches what pain	ı medication	
	prepared the medic	cation for Resident #361, she		was administered then mon	ıthly	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING			01/	18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE		•	40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 W STIMPSON AVE INDEN, NJ 07036		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	stated, were not avail informed the surveyo physician after compliadministration to all honly making one call. surveyor that the and was not delivered will also call the dispesstated that she will melectronic medical red of the missed medical notification.  On 1/9/23 at 8:50 AM the medication cart of the medication, she replied to the the medication of the medication, she replied to a different cart of the medication of the medic	That the resident was COrder 26.4b1  and 6.4b1  both of which, LPN #1  lable to administer. LPN #1  r that she will notify the leting medication her residents so that she is LPN #1 further informed the was ordered on by the pharmacy and she lensing pharmacy. LPN #1  ake note in the resident's cord (EMR) progress notes littion and physician  I LPN #1 took out a bag from containing I Exec Order 26.4b1  der 26.4b1 and and by Exec Order 26.4b1  en the surveyor asked LPN ber way to use this led, "I don't have any lessed to do it this way but the led the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1  Resident # 361's lechnique she identified as	F	658	Findings from above will be present QAPI x 3 months, then determined based on findings	nted	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING _			01/18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	On 1/9/23 at 9:18 AM administering medical without performing has gathered the medicate the next room door. A #1 then used alcoholperform hand hygiene medication administra. A review of the "Admi (an admission summa #361 had an admit da diagnosis which inclused and NJ Exec Order 20 by mouth one time a NJ Exec Order 20 by mouth one time a NJ Exec Order 20 for NJ Ex	tion to Resident #361, and and hygiene, left the room, ion cart, and walked down to after surveyor inquiry, LPN based hand rub (ABHR) to be prior to initiating ation to the next resident.  Sission Record" face sheet ary) reflected that Resident ate of Secondary 26.4b1  Tresummary Report" lected an order for summary Report" lected an order for summary Report" lected an order for some time a day with day dated some to start start on the morning form.  36.4b1  361's EMR progress notes ication between the nursing nurse practitioner regarding ons.  while the surveyor ing medication sident. When the surveyor ng hand washing should be,	F 6	58		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING _			01/18/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TO DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	#11's room, and interest to administer asked Resident #1 the resident replied properly assess the dispensed to the resident. At LPN #2 how she was appropriate for prescribed, and ho its effectiveness, to reply.  A review of the "Ac (an admission sum #11 had an admit of diagnosis which incomplete the properly of the "Or an order for Reside give four hours as need to be dispersed to the Director of Nursurveyor that if me nurses should not in practitioner (NP) right finished with medic does not interfere the ask the unit managinformed the surveyor the surveyor that it menurses should not in the practitioner (NP) right finished with medic does not interfere the ask the unit managinformed the surveyor the surveyor the surveyor the surveyor that it menurses should not in the practitioner (NP) right finished with medic does not interfere the ask the unit managinformed the surveyor the surveyor the surveyor that it menurses should not in the practitioner (NP) right finished with medic does not interfere the surveyor that it managinformed the surveyor the surveyor that it menurses should not in the practitioner (NP) right finished with medic does not interfere the surveyor that it menurses should not in the practitioner (NP) right finished with medic does not interfere the surveyor that it menurses should not interfere	AM, LPN #2 entered Resident formed the resident that she is their medication. LPN #2 then if they had any to which LPN #2 then if they had any LPN #2 did not eresident's LPN #2 did not and administered it this point the surveyor asked ould know if the JPEXEC Order 26.4b1 and administered it this medication as it is which LPN #2 did not have a mission Record face sheet mary) reflected that Resident late of JPEXEC Order 26.4b1 with cluded NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 with cluded NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 two tablets by mouth every ed for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 two tablets by mouth every ed for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 with cluded NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 two tablets by mouth every ed for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 with next dose if prescribed or the to assist. The DON also yor that the facility has a NP dility during day shifts Monday	F	658			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING _		01/18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 658	The DON stated than should have to usually received "a finday." Regarding the use on needle to administer the DON allowed to access further addinifection control at its Regarding assessment of the property of the facility instructions for use of the facility instructions for use of the facility instructions for use of the facility compliance Hand H "Employees must pet twenty second hand antimicrobial or non" "if hands are not alcohol-based rub for before direct contact donning gloves, c. be medications."  Review of the facility Pain Medication" pot this procedure is to put the put the procedure is to put the pu	t a medication ordered on been delivered and the facility ew pharmacy deliveries a  f a separate syringe and from a stated, "nurses are not second from 26.4b1  I stated, "nurses are not second from 26.4b1  Ing this would be "risk of se finest."  ent of stated	F 6	58	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315200	B. WING		01/18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 658	administering non-na" "Steps in the proc information from the resident to point to th intensity. Provide the 10-point) pain intensi	rcotic or narcotic analgesics edure3. Obtain subjective resident: a. location. Ask the e site(s) of painb. pain resident with a 5-point (or ty scale and ask the resident escription of his/her pain	F 65	В	
F 688 SS=D	Increase/Prevent Dec CFR(s): 483.25(c)(1)  §483.25(c) Mobility. §483.25(c)(1) The faresident who enters to range of motion does range of motion unlescondition demonstrate of motion is unavoidal.  §483.25(c)(2) A reside motion receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practice reduction in mobility in This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation and review of other farease in the receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practice reduction in mobility in the receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practice reduction in mobility in the receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practice reduction in mobility in the receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practice reduction in mobility in the receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practice reduction in mobility in the receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practice reduction in mobility in the receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practice reduction in mobility in the receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practice reduction in mobility in the receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practice reduction in mobility in the receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practice reduction in mobility in the receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practice reduction in mobility in the receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practice reduction in mobility in the receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practice reduction in mobility in the receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practice reduction in mobility in the receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practice reduction in mobility in the receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practice reduction in the receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practice reduction the receives appropriate assistance and the receives appropriate assistance and the r	cility must ensure that a he facility without limited a not experience reduction in as the resident's clinical es that a reduction in range able; and lent with limited range of opriate treatment and range of motion and/or to ase in range of motion.  lent with limited mobility services, equipment, and in or improve mobility with able independence unless a as demonstrably unavoidable.  T is not met as evidenced an, interview, record review acility documentation, it was acility failed to a.) clarify and	F 68	F 688 Increase/Prevent Decrease in ROM/Mobility  " Physician order clarified and transcribed accurately for resident # 1	0

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING			01/18/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 688	and b.) follo application of a NJ Educument in the Electrocy (EMAR) and Record (EMAR) and Record (TAR) for 1 or reviewed for NJ Exect On 01/03/23 at 1:52 Resident #10 lying in the bedside. The dauconcerned with the resident #10 lying in and the NJ Exect On 01/05/23 at 11:07 Resident #10 lying in and the NJ Exect On 01/09/23 at 1:00 Ithe Resident #10 lying and his/her daughter surveyor observed Resident was unaquestions. Resident and the resident used to but has not seed The daughter further should have somethic On 01/11/23 at 10:32 12:40 PM, the surveyor on the survey	w a physician's order for the xec Order 26.4b1 and c.) tronic Medical Administration Treatment Administration 3 residents (Resident #10) Order 26.4b1  PM, the surveyor observed bed with his/her daughter at ghter stated that she was esident's Superior order 26.4b1 and he NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and he NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and he with eyes opened at the bedside. The esident #10's Superior 26.4b1 and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 an	F 688	" All residents that use splints potential to be affected  " Nurse and therapy educatio regarding entering orders to ensiare entered accurately  " Weekly audits will be performathe DON or designee X 4 weeks findings will be presented at QAF months, then determined based findings	n done ure they med by and PI x 3		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY
		315200	B. WING _			01/18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O  (EACH CORRECTIVE AC  CROSS-REFERENCED TO  DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE ) THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	According to the According but not line and NJ Exec Order.  Review of the EMA Physicians' Order to NJ Exec Order.  Review of the Annuan assessment too management of carthat the resident was and NJ Exec Order. Included NJ Exec Order included NJ Exec Orde	and the Weec order 26.4b1 and the Weec order 26.4b1 and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 are the patient may use a 26.4b1 and Weec order 26.4b1 are the patient may use a 26.4b1 are the patient for activities of as having NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 are the the patient was at risk for 26.4b1 interventions that Order 26.4b1 are the patient may use a 26.4b1 are the patient was at risk for 26.4b1 are the patient was at risk for 26.4b1 are the patient was to assess order 26.4b1. The endation was for the resident	F	588		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING _			01/18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	Physician's Order for Review of Resident # reveal any document The progress notes of documentation of the  During an interview wat 10:32 AM, the Cer (CNA) stated that the for NJ Exec Order 26 that she was unawar  During an interview wat 12:20 PM, the Lice stated that Resident and was	#10's progress notes did not tation that the Dy the resident.  by the resident.  did not reveal any e resident's DEXEC Order 26.4b1  with the surveyor on 01/11/23 tified Nursing Assistant e resident needed total care  4b1 The CNA further stated to fany DEXEC Order 26.4b1  with the surveyor on 01/11/23 ensed Practical Nurse (LPN)	F 6	<u> </u>		
	During a follow up in 01/12/23 at 12:47 PN resident had a NJ E then the nurses woul in the TAR. If a resident then the C and the nurse would notify the doctor. The order for a	NA would inform the nurse document in the EMAR and E LPN further stated that an would be transcribed onto ses would document if the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING			01/	18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE		•	40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 W STIMPSON AVE INDEN, NJ 07036		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	physician's order for in the TAR.  During an interview wat 9:35 AM, the Direct she could not find an Resident #10's Physically, was on the further stated that the entered into the EMA would have been on transcription error on DON further stated the documentation in the was applied as order refused the During a follow up int 01/13/243 at 11:33 A PO should have been correctly and the nurs documented in the Electron Review of the Facility Nursing Care," undat rehabilitative nursing order for those reside service and included maintaining good body positioning and other resident's attending procession of the facility did not procession.	with the surveyor on 01/13/22 ctor of Nursing stated that y documentation that cian's Order (PO), dated a TAR or EMAR. The DON a PO should have been a R correctly so that the order the TAR. " It was a the physician's part." The nat she could not find any EMAR that the led or that the resident had terview with the surveyor on M, the DON stated that the nentered into the EMAR ses should have MAR if applied or refused.  It's policy "Rehabilitative led, revealed that care is performed as per ents who require such but not limited to dy alignment and proper is as prescribed by the ohysician.	F	688			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315200	B. WING		01/18/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 761 F 761 SS=E	Drugs and biological labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessos instructions, and the applicable.  §483.45(h) Storage of \$483.45(h)(1) In accessional laws, the fact biologicals in locked temperature controls personnel to have accessional to have accessive for the Comprehensive Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when package drug distrib quantity storad is mit be readily detected. This REQUIREMEN' by:  Based on observation pertinent facility doct determined that the factors are store medications, but the store medications, and the accessional professional profe	of Drugs and Biologicals sused in the facility must be see with currently accepted ses, and include the ry and cautionary expiration date when  of Drugs and Biologicals  ordance with State and sility must store all drugs and compartments under proper st, and permit only authorized scess to the keys.  Incility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the nimal and a missing dose can  T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and review of	F 76		and		
	practice was observe	edications. This deficient ed in 2 of 2 medication of 3 medication carts and e following:		opened items were in the room, staff education regarding above and food i medication room refrigerator. Educat also performed regarding ensuring th	n the ion		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDI			CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING _			0.	1/18/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Unit Manager Regist surveyor observed the storage room door un opened. The UM/RN the medication storage closed and secured. UM/RN entered the 2 and observed the following	5 AM, in the presence of the ered Nurse (UM/RN), the ne two main (2M) medication insecured and slightly confirmed that the door to ge room should have been. The surveyor and the 2M medication storage room lowing:  9 guard intravenous (IV) theters expired on 6/30/2021.  19 guard 22GA catheter expired  19 guard 20GA catheter expired  20 collection set expired on  21 sterile Heparin Lock flushing injectable medication) usp units/ml) prefilled ed on 12/31/2022.  22 eparin Lock flush solution usp units/ml) prefilled on 11/30/2020.  23 Heparin Lock flush solution usp units/ml) in 0.9% sodium	F	761	the medication cart is maintained lock when unattended and that medications/pills are not collecting in the bottom of the medication carts.  " All residents have the potential to affected.  " All nurses educated regarding promedication storage.  " Weekly audits will be performed to the DON or designee X 4 weeks and findings will be presented at QAPI x 3 months, then determined based on the findings.	he be oper		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315200	B. WING _		01/18/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION		
F 761	and unlabeled.  The UM/RN at this p that "any nurse that of medication should labecause each medic expiration time after.  Two (2) sterile IV stastored in a drawer witime, the UM/RN state to be kept once oper packages, and once thrown out."  One (1) fresh mint fluused, and stored in tuming the UM/RN stated, "it is there and possibly a it back."  On 01/05/23 at 12:28 interviewed the Pharstated that multidose dated and labeled apcomply with expiration the effectiveness of transparent to the effectiveness of transparent to the unit Manager Licens (UM/LPN), the surve (3M) medication storobserved:  One (1) multidose 10	cest for tuberculosis) undated coint informed the surveyor opens a multidose bel and date the medication ation has a different being opened."  It kit packages, opened, and ith unopened kits. At that ted, "they are not supposed ned since they are sterile opened they should be  uoride toothpaste opened, he cabinet. To this the not supposed to be stored staff member used it and put  B PM, the surveyor macy Consultant (PC) who emedications should be opropriately once opened to on times and once opened, the medication cannot be irration.  B PM, in the presence of the ed Practical Nurse yor observed the three main age room. The following was	F 7/	61			
	injectable medication opened and undated	n used to treat diabetes)					

PRINTED: 05/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315200		B. WING _	B. WING		01/18/2023		18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDR 400 W STIMPS LINDEN, NJ		·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH COF		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From page		F 7	61				
	medication refrigerate	ners containing food in the or stored next to medications e (oz) container of yogurt in erator freezer.						
	that she kept her lund because she did not ' another refrigerator o	'trust" keeping her lunch in n the unit. The UM/LPN hould not be stored in the						
	On 01/05/23 at 1:00 PM, the PC confirmed to the surveyor that nothing, including food should be stored in the medication refrigerator.							
	surveyor observed Lie (LPN #1) enter a resid	AM, while observing ation on 2M nursing unit, the censed Practical Nurse #1 dent's room and did not lock hile it was left unattended in						
	administration on nur presence of LPN #1, two different unsampl were sto bag labeled for one re cart. LPN #1 stated a	the surveyor identified that						
	surveyor observed LF	ation on 3M nursing unit, the PN #2 enter a resident's the medication cart while it						

Facility ID: NJ62017

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING		01/18/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARISTACARE AT PARKSIDE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 761	the Director of Nursin "medication should be door in the medication cart should be locked nurse. The DON also medication and a their efrigerator temperature medication refrigerator temperature distance in the medistated that any multid been opened should and dated. Furtherm medication labeled for kept in a bag labeled could potentially lead be given to the wrong.  On 01/10/23 at 11:02 #3, the surveyor obsection in the distance in the medication provided in the not be loose pills in the control of the drawers.  On 01/10/23 at 11:28 #2, the surveyor obsection in the distance in the medication pills of value bottom of the drawers.  On 01/10/23 at 12:07 #1, the surveyor obsection cart which medication cart which medication pills of value bottom of the drawers.	PM, the surveyor interviewed g (DON) who stated that e locked behind a locked in room, and the medication "when unattended by the confirmed that only rmometer to monitor the are should be stored in ors, and food should never cation refrigerator. The DON lose medication that had always be properly labeled ore, the DON stated that if one resident should not be for a different resident which to "the wrong medication to person."  AM, in the presence of LPN erved nursing unit four main tion cart which had a total of bills of various colors and if the drawers. At this time, surveyor that there should ne medication carts.  AM, in the presence of LPN erved nursing unit 3M "A" which had a total of 59 loose rious colors and sizes in the erved nursing unit 2C in had a total of six (6) loose rious colors and sizes in the rouse colors and sizes in the	F 76			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING _		(	1/18/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036	IP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 761	Continued From pag	e 18	F7	761			
	Licensed Nursing Hothe DON informed the not be loose medical and that the medicate by each nurse to ma.  A review of the facility Medications policy is biologicals shall be sontainers or other of they are received responsible for main and preparation area sanitary manner 4 outdated, or deterior such drugs shall be a pharmacy or destroy (including, but not lin rooms, refrigerators, containing drugs and when not in use and transport such items if open or otherwise others. 8. Drugs shamanner in cabinets, dispensing system. It is shall be assigned to or other holding area mixing medications of Medications requiring in a refrigerator local nurses' station or oth Medications must be and must be labeled persons authorized the medications shall ha room, including any little process.	e surveyor that there should tion in the medication carts ion carts should be checked ke sure it is "not messy."  y's undated "Storage of included: "1. drugs and tored in the packaging, ispensing systems in which 2. The nursing staff shall be taining medication storage is in a clean, safe, and inshall not use discontinued, ated drugs or biologicals. All returned to the dispensing ed in 7. Compartments inited to, drawers, cabinets, carts, and boxes.)  I biologicals shall be locked trays or carts used to shall not be left unattended potentially available to ill be stored in an orderly drawers, carts, or automatic each resident's medications an individual cubicle, drawer, in to prevent the possibility of of several residents. 9. If grefrigeration must be stored in the drug room at the later secure location.  I stored separately from food accordingly. 10. Only on prepare and administer we access to the medication keys.					
	A review of the facilit	y's undated "Administering					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING _			01/18/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIAT	DATE	
F 761	expiration date on the opening a multi-dose the container 9. Du medications, the med and locked when out nurse or aide"	cluded: "7. Check the medication label. When container, place the date on	F	761			
F 812 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -  §483.60(i)(1) - Procur approved or consider state or local authoriti (i) This may include fo from local producers, and local laws or regu (ii) This provision doe facilities from using pr gardens, subject to co safe growing and food (iii) This provision doe from consuming food §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accorda standards for food se This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio facility documentation facility failed to a.) pro potentially hazardous	y requirements.  re food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, es. cod items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. s not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility compliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents is not procured by the facility.  prepare, distribute and nce with professional	F	F-812 FOOD PROCUREN STORE/PREPARE/SERVE-S 483.60		1/20/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING		0,	1/18/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•		
				400 W STIMPSON AVE			
ARISTAC	ARE AT PARKSIDE			LINDEN, NJ 07036			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE CROSS-RE	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From pa	nge 20	F 8	12			
F 812	illnesses and b.) mareas in a manner and cross contamir  This deficient pract following:  On 01/03/2023 at 9 the kitchen, in the properties of the kitchen, in the processor of the surveyor selection of the surveyor selection on-dented shelf at the non-dented cars, placed and confirmed been there.  On the clean dry rapersonal disposable of it. The FSD confiplaced on the clear and immediately disposable of the plate covers along with a large rack that were visible on the plate covers along with a large rack that were visible on the plate of the plate	aintain equipment and kitchen to prevent microbial growth nation.  ice was evidenced by the  2:45 AM, the surveyor toured presence of the Food Service observed the following:  oom, there was a red food the date written on it of FSD discarded the bottle and item should have been thrown the find observed 2 dented cans on a shelf. The FSD removed the peed them on the dented can's did the cans should not have  ack, the surveyor observed a secup with a straw sticking out itemed the cup should not be andry rack with the clean dishes scarded it.  Ber observed on the clean dry accovers that had food particles and observed 2 coffee pots, metal flat pan on the clean dry oly dirty. The FSD confirmed	F8	A. CORRECTIVE ACTION  " All residents who eat free had the potential to be affect " The outdated food item immediately discarded.  " The two dented cans we immediately placed on the crack.  " The personal disposable straw was discarded.  B. HOW WILL THE FACIL AND PROTECT RESIDENT SIMILAR SITUATION?  " All kitchen staff was inproper labeling and dating.  " The Manager or design these practices during their round to ensure staff is adhipractices.  C. SYSTEMATIC CHANG  " Daily department round conducted by the FSD or demonitor the labeling and daticans and personal disposable with checking for soiled item drying racks in the department."  " Cooks will check daily a their shift to make sure that	om the kitchen sted. In was  were dented can  le cup with  LITY IDENTIFY IS IN A  serviced on  nee will monitor daily kitchen ering to these  E:  ds will be esignee to ting, dented ole cups along as on the clean ent.  eat the end of		
	that the 3 plastic co	overs, the 2 coffee pots, and pan were all visibly dirty on the		the storage room are labele properly. All items that are labeled properly will be corr reported to the manager for	d and dated found not ected and		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING _	B. WING		01/18/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Review of the facility! Labeling" policy dated kitchen will assure for proper dates and labe products. 2. all food it recived dateand 5 immediately."  Review of the facility! 07/06/2022, revealed acceptable canned go canned goods will be returned/discarded in discovery, place dent "Dented Can" area.  Review of the facility policy undated, reveat the sanitation of the kitches and the sanitation of the kitch	s policy "CCS Dating and d 11/05/2022, revealed "the od safety by maintaining els for all ready to eat tems will be labeled with a discard all foods that expire s "Dented Can" policy dated "kitchen will receive quality pods. Uacceptable, dented	F8	course of action to the rec  "Each week on deliver person will now check all the can rack for dents. This person will now check all the can rack for dents. This person will admit the dented can is four immediately pull it and plathed ented can rack.  "The daily utility person dry storage rack at the end make sure there are no so the racks. Any items foun placed in the dishroom are cleaned.  D. MONITORING OF CONACTION:  "For 30 days, the Food Director or designee will mean practices during their daily to ensure staff is adhering practices.  "The Food Service Direction designee will report all find daily kitchen rounds and a Quality Assurance Commitmenths.  "The QAPI committee based on the finding of the monitoring is necessary.	y days the stock the cans on the erson will make ted cans on the not the will ce the can on the not the can on the not the can on the not their shift to solve the can on the ca		
	discovery, place dent "Dented Can" area.  Review of the facility policy undated, revea the sanitation of the k with a written, compre	ed can in the designated  's "General kitchen cleaning"  led the staff shall maintain itchen through compliance		the racks. Any items foun placed in the dishroom are cleaned.  D. MONITORING OF COACTION:  "For 30 days, the Food Director or designee will me practices during their daily to ensure staff is adhering practices.  "The Food Service Direction designee will report all find daily kitchen rounds and a Quality Assurance Commit months.  "The QAPI committee based on the finding of the	d soiled will be ea to be  DRRECTIVE  d Service nonitor these is kitchen round to these  ector or dings from their inction plan to the ttee for thre  will determine		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315200	B. WING		01/18/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 812	Continued From page	e 22	F 812				
F 814	Disnosa Garhaga and	d Refuse Properly	F 814	COMPLETION DATE: 01-18-2023 and ongoing	1/20/23		
	properly.	e of garbage and refuse is not met as evidenced	F 814		1/20/23		
	other facility documer that the facility failed environment for resid	n, interview, and review of nation, it was determined to provide a sanitary ents, staff, and the public by bage container area free of		F-814 DISPOSE OF GARBAGE AN REFUSE PROPERLY 483.60  A. CORRECTIVE ACTION:  " All kitchen staff was in-serviced of			
	following:  On 01/03/2023 at 10: accompanied by the I took an exterior tour of garbage area. In the and a dumpster. The observed the area are compactor and dump which included plastic boxes, empty contain unidentifiable objects cardboard boxes laid filled with water from  On the same date an FSD confirmed that the	Food Service Director (FSD) of the designated facility's area, was a trash compactor e surveyor and FSD ound the facility's trash ster were littered with trash, c wrappers, cardboard ers, paper, and other . There were also two across two holes that were		how they will keep the dumpster area clean.  " The area noted around the dump and compactor was immediately clear " The Manager or designee will mot these practices during their daily kitch round to ensure staff adheres to them  B. HOW WILL THE FACILITY IDEN' AND PROTECT RESIDENTS IN A SIMILAR SITUATION?  " All residents had the potential to affected.  " The Kitchen will immediately refrafrom occurrences associated with this deficient practice and educate the ent dietary staff on keeping a clean environment around the dumpster are	ster ned. onitor een . TIFY be ain		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING		01/	01/18/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  400 W STIMPSON AVE  LINDEN, NJ 07036				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 814	were filled with rainway cardboards and threw.  The facility's policy retimes the dumpster at 3. If any trash blows of drop any trash on the dumpster, you are retthe bags first). If you	r the holes in the ground that ater. The FSD removed the v them away.  evealed "To maintain at all rea is clean and organized".  out of the trash can or you a ground or around the sponsible to pick it up (tie up	F 8	C. SYSTEMATIC CHANGE:  " The FSD or designee will conduct daily department rounds to monitor the area around the compact dumpster at cardboard box container on a daily be. " Each week on delivery days, the person will check to ensure the ground around the compact dumpster is clear. The daily utility person will check dumpster area each day at the end of shift to make sure the area is clean. It room is not clean, the staff person with clean the area.  D. MONITORING OF CORRECTIVACTION:  "For 30 days, the Food Service Director or designee will monitor these practices during their daily kitchen rout to ensure staff is adhering to them.  "The Food Service Director or designee will report all findings from a daily kitchen rounds and action plantaguality Assurance Committee.  "The QAPI committee will determ based on the reports and findings of FSD, if further monitoring and reporti will be required.  COMPLETION DATE: 01-18-2023 and ongoing	e nd asis. stock ad n. the f his f the I E e und heir o the ine, the ng	2/15/23	
F 868 SS=D	QAA Commillee			00		ZI 13/Z3	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315200	B. WING		01/18/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION		
F 868	§483.75(g) Quality a §483.75(g) Quality a §483.75(g) Quality a §483.75(g)(1) A facil assessment and ass at a minimum of: (i) The director of nur (ii) The Medical Direction of the director of nur (iii) At least three oth staff, at least one of administrator, owner individual in a leader (iv) The infection pre §483.75(g)(2) The quassurance committed governing body, or defunctioning as a governing as a governing as a governing as a governing body, or defunctioning as a governing as a governing body, or defunctioning as a governing body, or defunction program required under the governing body, or defunction program required undended the governing body, or defunction program required under the	ssessment and assurance. ssessment and assurance. ity must maintain a quality urance committee consisting rsing services; ctor or his/her designee; er members of the facility's who must be the , a board member or other ship role; and ventionist.  uality assessment and e reports to the facility's esignated person(s) erning body regarding its implementation of the QAPI der paragraphs (a) through the committee must: terly and as needed to late activities under the QAPI entifying issues with respect essment and assurance erformance improvement der the QAPI program, are  preventionist participation on and assurance committee. lated as the IP, or at least is if there is more than one IP,	F 86	58			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING _			01/	18/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE		•	40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 W STIMPSON AVE INDEN, NJ 07036			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 868	review, it was determ provide documented that the facility's Med the quarterly Quality As Improvement (QAPI) practice was identified monthly meetings and reviewed and was even On 01/20/23 at 10:30 the attendance sign-in monthly QAA/QAPI monthly	in, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to evidence on sign-in sheets ical Director had attended Assessment and Assurance issurance and Performance meetings. This deficient id for 6 of 8 (QAA/QAPI) id 1 of 3 quarterly meetings idenced by the following:  AM, the surveyor reviewed in sheets for the facility's neetings. The surveyor sheets provided by the of April, June, July, August, November, and December this of June 2022, July 2022, inder 2022, November 2022, the Medical Director was not adance sheets, indicating he with the surveyor met with four sing Home Administrator cor of Nursing (DON). The QAPI team met monthly and tended by all department is. When the surveyor asked ector the LNHA stated, "the ally does not make the a could not speak to the four red to be in attendance and ledical Director needed to LNHA show on the sign in an assigned designee in	F	868	" QAA process reviewed and update those involved educated  " All residents have the potential to affected  " Education performed with those w attend QAA; specifically the DON, Med Director or designee, Infection Preventionist, LNHA and department heads  " Monthly during QAPI meeting attendance records will be provided to COO and/or CCO for review to ensure compliance, this will be done monthly w months, then determined based on the findings	be ho lical the		

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES AN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315200	B. WING _			01/18/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIT	ACTION SHOULD BE FO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 868	would call in for the maconfirmed that if he didindicated on the sign. The DON then confirm sign in line on the atte was no signatures neand DON both confirm Director was at the Application of the province	d, it would have been in sheet as a phone call. med the Medical Director's endance sheets and there at to his name. The LNHA med that the Medical oril and October meeting.  M, the surveyor reviewed the ey Assurance Performance indated. The policy did not e in attendance at the Under the section titled, wo indicated that the was responsible for ity's QAA/QAPI Program, state, and local regulatory	F	368			

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.			
		062017	B. WING		01/18/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTAC	ARE AT PARKSIDE	400 W STIN LINDEN, N	MPSON AVE J 07036			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLI	ETE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
S 560	Code, Chapter 8:39, Long Term Care Faci submit a plan of correcompletion date, for exthat the plan is impler deficiencies may resu accordance with the Administrative Code, Enforcement of Licen 8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall confederal, State, and local submit to the facility shall confederal, State, and local submit to the facility shall confederal, State, and local submit to the facility shall confederal, State, and local submit to the facility shall confederal, State, and local submit to the facility shall confederal submit to the facility shall confederate submit to the facility shall confedera	y Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of lities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct ult in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E, sure Regulations.  y Access to Care omply with applicable	S 560		2/9/23	
	regulations.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and review of other facility documents, it was determined that the facility failed to maintain the required minimum direct care staff-to-resident ratios for the day shift as mandated by the State of New Jersey. The facility was deficient in Certified Nursing Assistants (CNA) staffing for residents on 11 of 14 day shifts.  Findings include:  Reference: New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH) memo, dated 01/28/2021, "Compliance with N.J.S.A. (New Jersey Statutes Annotated) 30:13-18, new minimum staffing requirements for nursing homes," indicated the New Jersey			Regulatory staffing was reviewed and education provided to the staffing coordinator.  Our measures to avoid this issue is to continue to hire staff and utilization of agency. Offering bonuses to those whas ist with staffing coverage.  Our system to keep on top of missing is by discussing every morning at mor report daily staffing levels per unit. Amongst the staffing coordinator, administration, HR.	no	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

02/09/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		062017	B. WING		01/18/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTAC	ARE AT PARKSIDE		IMPSON AVE			
		LINDEN,	NJ 07036		N (X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		
S 560	Continued From page	<b>:</b> 1	S 560			
				The staffing coordinator will bring information forward following the QAF process monthly x 3 months and will re-evaluate thereafter.	7	
	One (1) Certified Nurs (8) residents for the d	se Aide (CNA) to every eight ay shift.				
	residents for the even fewer than half of all s CNAs, and each direct	aff member to every 10  ling shift, provided that no  staff members shall be  st staff member shall be  CNA and shall perform  d				
	residents for the night	aff member to every 14 t shift, provided that each oer shall sign in to work as a A duties.				
	the facility for the wee 12/24/2022 and 12/25	offing Report" completed by leks of 12/18/2022 through 5/2022 through 12/31/2022, nt ratio did not meet the ts and is documented				
	The facility was defici residents on 11 of 14	ent in CNA staffing for day shifts as follows:				
	day shift, required 19 -12/19/22 had 18 CN/ day shift, required 19 -12/20/22 had 18 CN/ day shift, required 19 -12/21/22 had 18 CN/ day shift, required 19	As for 153 residents on the CNAs. As for 153 residents on the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	062017	B. WING		01/18/2023
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	•
ARE AT PARKSIDE				
Г	<u> </u>	NJ 07036		T
(EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE COMPLETE
Continued From page 2  -12/24/22 had 17 CNAs for 155 residents on the day shift, required 19 CNAs12/25/22 had 18 CNAs for 155 residents on the day shift, required 19 CNAs12/27/22 had 19 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs12/29/22 had 18 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs12/30/22 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs12/31/22 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs12/31/22 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs.  On 01/17/23 at 09:44 AM, the surveyor interviewed the facility Staffing Coordinator (SC). The SC told the surveyor she was aware of the required ratios for Certified Nursing Assistants (CNAs). The SC told the surveyor she felt "adequately staffed, but we do have call outs and people on vacations".		S 560		
the policy titled "Staffi policy dated Decembe section titled, "Direct of Ratio", number one in have one certified nur	ng Policy Statement", a er 12, 2022. Under the Care Staff to Resident dicated the facility would se aide to every eight			
residents for the day shift.  8:39-31.1(a) Mandatory Physical Environment  (a) No construction, renovation or addition shall be undertaken without first obtaining approval from the Department, Long-Term Care Licensing and Certification Program and/or the Department of Community Affairs, Health Care Plan Review Unit		S2110		3/15/23
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L  Continued From page -12/24/22 had 17 CNA day shift, required 19 -12/25/22 had 18 CNA day shift, required 20 -12/29/22 had 18 CNA day shift, required 20 -12/30/22 had 15 CNA day shift, required 20 -12/30/22 had 15 CNA day shift, required 20 -12/31/22 had 15 CNA day shift, required 20 -12/31/22 had 15 CNA day shift, required 20 -12/31/22 had 15 CNA day shift, required 20 (On 01/17/23 at 09:44 interviewed the facility The SC told the surve required ratios for Cer (CNAs). The SC told to "adequately staffed, b people on vacations".  On 01/20/23 at 09:00 the policy titled "Staffi policy dated Decembe section titled, "Direct of Ratio", number one in have one certified nur residents for the day s  8:39-31.1(a) Mandato (a) No construction, re be undertaken withou from the Department, and Certification Prog of Community Affairs,	DEPTIFICATION NUMBER:  062017  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 2  -12/24/22 had 17 CNAs for 155 residents on the day shift, required 19 CNAs12/25/22 had 18 CNAs for 155 residents on the day shift, required 19 CNAs12/27/22 had 19 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs12/29/22 had 18 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs12/30/22 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs12/31/22 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs12/31/22 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. On 01/17/23 at 09:44 AM, the surveyor interviewed the facility Staffing Coordinator (SC). The SC told the surveyor she was aware of the required ratios for Certified Nursing Assistants (CNAs). The SC told the surveyor she felt "adequately staffed, but we do have call outs and people on vacations".  On 01/20/23 at 09:00 AM, the surveyor reviewed the policy titled "Staffing Policy Statement", a policy dated December 12, 2022. Under the section titled, "Direct Care Staff to Resident Ratio", number one indicated the facility would have one certified nurse aide to every eight residents for the day shift.  8:39-31.1(a) Mandatory Physical Environment  (a) No construction, renovation or addition shall be undertaken without first obtaining approval from the Department, Long-Term Care Licensing and Certification Program and/or the Department of Community Affairs, Health Care Plan Review	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RARE AT PARKSIDE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 2  -12/24/22 had 17 CNAs for 155 residents on the day shift, required 19 CNAs12/25/22 had 18 CNAs for 155 residents on the day shift, required 19 CNAs12/27/22 had 18 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs12/29/22 had 18 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs12/30/22 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs12/31/22 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs12/31/22 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs12/31/22 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs12/31/23 at 09:44 AM, the surveyor interviewed the facility Staffing Coordinator (SC). The SC told the surveyor she was aware of the required ratios for Certified Nursing Assistants (CNAs). The SC told the surveyor she felt "adequately staffed, but we do have call outs and people on vacations".  On 01/20/23 at 09:00 AM, the surveyor reviewed the policy titled "Staffing Policy Statement", a policy dated December 12, 2022. Under the section titled, "Direct Care Staff to Resident Ratio", number one indicated the facility would have one certified nurse aide to every eight residents for the day shift.  8:39-31.1(a) Mandatory Physical Environment  (a) No construction, renovation or addition shall be undertaken without first obtaining approval from the Department, Long-Term Care Licensing and Certification Program and/or the Department of Community Affairs, Health Care Plan Review	DECORRECTION  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  062017  ROWIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)  COntinued From page 2  12/24/22 had 17 CNAs for 155 residents on the day shift, required 19 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 19 CNAs for 155 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 19 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/29/22 had 18 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs for 157 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs. 11/27/27/2 had 15 CNAs

New Jers	New Jersey Department of Health								
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY				
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED				
		062017	B. WING		01/18/2023				
		070557.400	DE00 0171/ 074	T. 70.000					
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA	ITE, ZIP CODE					
ARISTACA	ARE AT PARKSIDE		IPSON AVE						
		LINDEN, N.	J 07036						
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	( - /				
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR					
				DEFICIENCY)					
S2110	Continued From page 2		S2110						
32110	Continued From page	; 3	02110						
	•	is not met as evidenced							
	by:								
		n, interview, and review of		S2110					
	-	ments, it was determined							
		.) disclose the extent of		All residents have the potential to be					
		the New Jersey Department		affected due to the construction.					
		o.) ensure DCA plans were							
	approved by the NJD	OH prior to initiating		The Administrator will report all future					
	construction in accord	dance with state		construction projects to the QAPI					
	requirements, and c.)			committee to determine if it fits within					
	constructed areas we	ere inspected by the NJDOH		boundaries of the deficient practice ar	ıd				
	prior to re-occupying	the space with residents.		are required to be reported. The curre	ent				
	•	e was identified to affect 4 of		on-going construction work was					
	4 floors of the building	g (Ground, 1st, 2nd, and 3rd		re-reported to the DOH due to inability					
	Floors).			confirm origional notification to the DC	)H				
				on 2/27/23.					
	The evidence was as	follows:							
				Residents weren □t affected by					
		ed the NJDOH letter dated		construction project upon completion					
		ted that the NJDOH had		new unit is now designated sub-acute	for				
	reviewed the facility's			new admissions.					
	submission dated 09/								
		on work to be done at the		The LNHA will make sure to ensure th					
	facility. The letter indi			newly constructed areas will be inspec					
		ations were going to be		by the NJDOH prior to re-occupying the	ne l				
		second, and third floors.		space with residents.					
	The scope of work wa	as listed as interior finish							
	renovations such as p	painting and flooring as well		This will remain open until CO from Ci					
	as some lighting alter	ations. The alterations will		Linden is acquired, after CO from City	of				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		062017	B. WING		01/18/2023
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
ARISTACA	RE AT PARKSIDE	400 W ST LINDEN, I	IMPSON AVE NJ 07036		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
	existing Lobby area, the Bathing area, and thir Bathing/Dining area. A will be added at the fronstruction will be in anticipated to be comanticipated to have to completing this project. The NJDOH letter data instructed the facility the department is require any space in a facility the department." Further accordance with NJAC contact the Certificate Licensure Program for licensure upon complements and prior to occur of the facility and observe work was underway a half of the facility's but in a clear plastic tarper removed, exposing years construction workers and make the building from the total three three and prior to construction workers and the building from the building from the building from the construction workers and the surveyor interview. The surveyor interview the surveyor interview and the Dryvit/Stowas being repaired, the surveyor paired, the surveyor paired, the surveyor the LNHA crack in the Dryvit/Stowas being repaired, the surveyor paired, the surveyor interview the	ng Rehabilitation area, the he second-floor Central d-floor Central Additionally, a new vestibule ont entrance. The limited areas at a time and pleted in 12 months; it is not relocate any residents in st.  sed 10/04/21 further that, "Authorization from the d in order to use or occupy that requires a license from ther the letter indicated, "In C 8:39-2.4, the facility shall of Need and Healthcare resident and/or etion of the project/project cupying the space at issue."  M, the surveyor arrived to red that exterior construction at the facility. Approximately ilding exterior was covered and the Stucco had been bellow insulation. There were operating a large boom yvit/Stucco from the exterior e fourth floor of the building. used and the fire lane was	S2110	Linden is obtained we will notify the D to receive permanent CO as 2nd floor opened with temporary CO at this tim.  The QAPI committee will monitor the construction project and will make sur that all necessary steps are taken bef opening up the construction area. The will make sure that DOH/DCA complet their approval process before occupy the space. They will then notify releval parties of the findings.	re core eyy te ng

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			B. WING			
		062017			01/1	8/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA IPSON AVE	TE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTAC	ARE AT PARKSIDE	LINDEN, N				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S2110	Continued From page	e 5	S2110			
	and it needed to be re	emoved.				
	document from their ed 22, 2022. The document from their ed 22, 2022. The document from the state of the state of the site visits the partial facade of the partial facade of the partial facade of the partial facade occupied as per all approved from the specific areas of the specific ar	the conditions observed at sit, the building main d not to be directly affected exposure, and safe to be oplicable NJ [New Jersey]  at "The evaluation is relevant visited and issues observed . It should be noted that and evaluations are based on om readily accessible evisit. No mechanical culations, or openings in the das part of this evaluation." the to provide documented bmitted a functional review and 09/22/22 for the exterior d there was no evidence a plans were approved or not by the NJDOH.				
	units and observed th	M, the surveyor toured the lat there was construction DOH approvals located on				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		062017	B. WING		01/1	9/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA	TE ZIP CODE	01/1	8/2023
			MPSON AVE	TE, 211 005E		
ARISTACA	ARE AT PARKSIDE	LINDEN, N.	J 07036			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S2110	following: A and B-wi with mechanical, electincluding resident roo 215, 216, 217, 218, 2 225,226, 227, 228, 22 235, 236, 237, 238, 2 Indian dining room, at evidence in the NJDC these spaces were suareas to be renovated to be renovated.  Further, the surveyor completed renovation wings were occupied new nurse station warflooring, lighting, new coverings including nor rooms were provided covering, new wall sw tiles, added light fixtuin provided with a new provided	e surveyor observed the ing were newly renovated strical, and plumbing oms 210, 211, 212, 213, 214, 219, 220, 221, 222, 223, 224, 29, 230, 231, 232, 233, 234, 39, 240, 241, dining room, and TV room. There was no DH letter dated 10/04/21 that abmitted to the NJDOH as dor that they were approved observed that the ins on the 2nd floor A and B by residents and staff. A is observed along with new drop ceiling tiles, and wall ew handrails. Resident with new sinks, toilets, wall witches, new drop ceiling res, and doors were clastic finish using Accuban.  M, the surveyor interviewed the renovations to the 2nd to the NJDOH. The LNHA are renovations were ea was occupied. The LNHA cals were notified but stated atton done and I was not died to be notified as well". The composition of the project/project cupying the space at issue.	S2110			
	The LINHA provided a	a "Temporary Certificate of				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		062017	B. WING		01/1	8/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE				
ARISTAC	ARE AT PARKSIDE	400 W STII LINDEN, N	MPSON AVE J 07036					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE				
S2110	11/03/22 permit# 202: indicates "only for 2nd of work/use: Renovati Plumbing Permits and the LNHA was unable evidence that the NJE plans or the revised p Community Affairs or	nce Certificate date issued:	S2110					

			POST	-CERT	TFICATIO	N REVISIT	REPORT	Γ		
	R / SUPPLIER / C		MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION						F REVISIT
315200		Y1	B. Wing					Y2	3/21/20	23 <sub>Y3</sub>
NAME OF	FACILITY					STREET ADDRES	S, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE		
ARISTAC	CARE AT PARK	SIDE			400 W STIMPSON AVE					
						LINDEN, NJ 07030	6			
program, corrected provision	, to show those of d and the date s	deficiencie uch corre	es previously repo ctive action was a	orted on the accomplished	CMS-2567, Stat d. Each deficien	d and/or Clinical Lab ement of Deficiencie cy should be fully id S-2567 (prefix code	es and Plan of Co entified using eith	rrection, that have er the regulation o	r LSC	
ITE	M		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0641		Correction	ID Prefix	F0658	Correcti	on ID Prefix	F0688		Correction
Reg.#	483.20(g)		Completed	Reg. #	483.21(b)(3)(i)	Comple	ted Reg. #	483.25(c)(1)-(3)		Completed
LSC			01/20/2023	LSC		01/20/20	23 LSC			01/20/2023
ID Prefix	F0761		Correction	ID Prefix	F0812	Correcti	on ID Prefix	F0814		Correction
ID I ICIIX		2)	_	ID I ICIIX			OII I ID I ICIIX			Oorrection
Reg.#	483.45(g)(h)(1)(2	2)	Completed	Reg. #	483.60(i)(1)(2)	Comple	ted Reg.#	483.60(i)(4)		Completed
LSC	-		01/20/2023	LSC		01/20/20	23 LSC			01/20/2023
ID Prefix	F0868		Correction	ID Prefix		Correcti	on ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	483.75(g)(1)(i)-(i 483.80(c)	ii)(2)(i);	 Completed	Reg. #		Comple	ted Reg. #			Completed
LSC			02/15/2023	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correcti	on ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Comple	ted Reg.#			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correcti	on ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Comple	ted Reg. #			Completed
LSC			_	LSC			LSC			
REVIEWE	D BY	REVIEV	VED BY	DATE	SIGNAT	URE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

(INITIALS)

(INITIALS)

**REVIEWED BY** 

STATE AGENCY

REVIEWED BY

CMS RO

1/18/2023

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

TITLE

DATE

YES NO

DATE

			STA	ATE FORM: RE	EVISIT REPORT					
	/ SUPPLIER / CL ATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONS A. Building 91 B. Wing	TRUCTION					DATE OF REVISIT  3/21/2023  Y3		
NAME OF F	ACILITY ARE AT PARKSI			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036						
corrective a	action was acco	y a State surveyor to sho omplished. Each deficien reviously shown on the S	cy should be	fully identified us	sing either the regulation	or LSC provision nur	mber and th	ne		
ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE		
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5		
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix	S2110	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction		
Reg. #	3:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #	8:39-31.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed		
LSC		02/09/2023	LSC		03/15/2023	LSC				
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction		
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed		
LSC			LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction		
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed		
LSC _			LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction		
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed		
LSC			LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction		
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Completed		
LSC _			LSC			LSC				
REVIEWED STATE AGE		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	JRE OF SURVEYOR	<u> </u>		DATE		
REVIEWED CMS RO	ву	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 1/18/2023					ORRECTED DEFICIENCIES CIENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN		)F	YES NO		

Page 1 of 1

EVENT ID:

PKTB12

(11/06)

PRINTED: 05/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315200	B. WING _		01/	/18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K 0	00		
	stated to be 1980s. It a partial basement Ty construction and is fu	lly sprinklered. The building The 275 KW generator				
	the corridors, spaces resident rooms. The g is stated to be tied to cross corridor door he door releases, emerg	emoke detection located in open to the corridors and in generator outside the facility the fire alarm control panel, olds open devices, exterior ency facility lighting, and life cilized for preservation of life.				
	The facility has 240 c the survey, the censu	ertified beds. At the time of s was 158.				
	and replaced	closed for renovation. stucco is being removed d except for resident rooms				
	generator is 35 years	anunciator panel as the old and does not have an his document was provided dated: 10/22/2018.				
K 111	NOT MET as evidend Building Rehabilitatio	-	K 1	11		2/9/23
SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101  Building Rehabilitatio Repair, Renovation, N Reconstruction					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	1	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 02/09/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315200	B. WING		01/18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE		4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
K 111	Any building undergomodification, or record the following:  * Requirements of Ch * Requirements of the 43.4, 43.5, and 43.6 18.1.1.4.3, 19.1.1.4.3 Change of Use or Ch Any building undergomof occupancy classification of Change of Use or Ch Any building undergomof occupancy classification of Section 18.1.1.4.2 or 19.1.1.4 18.1.1.4.2 or 19.1.1.4 18.1.1.4.2 (4.6.7 and and 4.6.11), 43.1.2.2 Additions Any building undergomith the requirements building has a common building, the common at least a 2-hour fire of materials as require communicating oper and are protected by doors with at least a rating. Additions com Section 43.8. 18.1.1.4.1 (4.6.7 and 18.1.1.4.1.2, 18.1.1.4 4.6.11), 19.1.1.4.1.1 19.1.1.4.1.3, 43.1.2.3 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation 1/9/23, and 1/10/23, and 1/10/23, and inspection of construe additions, and means the section of the	ing repair, renovation, instruction complies with both mapter 18 and 19 exapplicable Sections 43.3, 43.1.2.1 ange of Occupancy ing change of use or change cation complies with the ion 43.7, unless permitted by 4.2 4.6.11), 19.1.1.4.2 (4.6.7 (43.7) sing an addition shall comply sof Section 43.8. If the on wall with a nonconforming in wall is a fire barrier having resistance rating constructed ed for the addition. Sings occur only in corridors approved self-closing fire 1-1/2-hour fire resistance ply with the requirements of 4.6.11), 18.1.1.4.1 (8.3), 1.3., 19.1.1.4.1 (2.6.7) and (3.3), 19.1.1.4.1.2, 19.1.1.4.1 (4.6.7) and (4.3.8) is not met as evidenced an and interview on 1/6/23, in the presence of the Maintenance Staff Member	K 111	K111  All means of egress are clear and maintained. Currently construction is complete as we wait DCA/DOH approx	

		(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED				
		315200	B. WING _			01.	/18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE		•	4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 W STIMPSON AVE INDEN, NJ 07036		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 111  K 293 SS=E	requirements of NFP/19.1.1.4.4, 4.6.10, 4.6 was evidenced for 1 cobserved by the follow. On 1/6/23 at approxing surveyor reviewed coprovided by the Admilobby area was being including the main extendally inspection of the construction areas for entrance (currently in recorded.  On 1/6/23 at 10:30 All that the updated main was clear and maintated. The findings were very and Maintenance States observations, where the were completed for the projects.  The Administrator was the Life Safety Code NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Exit Signage	A 101, 2012 Edition, Section 6.10.1. The deficient practice of 1 renovation projects wing:  mately 09:30 AM, the instruction documentation instrator. The floor 1 front completely renovated it/egress area. The required emeans of egress and the new updated main progress) were not  M, the surveyor observed in entrance exit/egress path		1111	construction areas to adhere to the regulations listed in K111 tag.  The maintenance team were educated the regulation of the daily logs and will submit the daily logs to the QAPI committee to monitor compliance.  The maintenance department will reporting to the QAPI committee monthly x3, and the QAPI committee will decide based on the findings and reports if reporting is necessary.	rt y	2/9/23
		gns are displayed in with continuous illumination nergency lighting system.					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315200	B. WING		01/18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036	0.11.0.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	5.75
K 293	with less than 30 occi travel is obvious.) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio on 1/9/23, in the pres Operations Director (I (ADM), it was determ provide exit signs tha illumination indicator travel, in every locatic travel to reach the ne in accordance with NI Section 19.2.10, 19.2 7.10.2.1. The deficier 6 of 28 exit signs obs the following:  At 10:00 AM, the survobserved that the set floor 4, 3, and 2 on the smoke doors were illuminated exit sign vertically the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the set floor 4 and B with the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the set floor 4, 3, and 2 on the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the set floor 4, 3, and 2 on the smoke does were at the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the set floor 4, 3, and 2 on the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the set floor 4, 3, and 2 on the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the set floor 4, 3, and 2 on the smoke does were at the smoke does were at the time of the observed that the set floor 4, 3, and 2 on the smoke does were at the smoke does we	story existing occupancies upants where the line of exit is not met as evidenced in and interview conducted ence of the Regional Plant (RPOD) and Administrator fined that the facility failed to it included a continuous showing the direction of on, where the direction of on, where the direction of arest exit was not apparent, FPA 101, 2012 Edition, 10.1, 7.10.1.2, 7.10.2, at practice was identified for erved and was evidenced by reyor, RPOD and ADM of smoke doors on each enurse station-side, when eclosed, there was no isible to indicate that bors there was an exit at the ongs.  Fified by the RPOD and ADM ervations.  Fied of the findings at the Life ference on 1/10/23.	K 293	Illuminated exit signs will be installed b nursing stations on floors 4,3,2 on the nursing station side with completion da of February 9, 2023.  The administrator will in-service maintenance team on illumination sign inspection.  The Director of Maintenance or design will audit exit signage monthly to ensur proper function and compliance.  The maintenance department will report findings to the QAPI committee monthl x3, and the QAPI committee will decide based on the findings and reports if reporting is necessary.	te ee e
K 324 SS=F	19.2.10.1, 7.10.1.2, 7 Cooking Facilities CFR(s): NFPA 101	. 10.2, 7. 10.2.1.	K 324	1	2/2/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING _			01/	18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 W STIMPSON AVE INDEN, NJ 07036		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 324	with NFPA 96, Standa and Fire Protection of Operations, unless: * residential cooking of appliances such as motoasters) are used for cooking in accordance * cooking facilities operate cooking facilities operate and the conditions under the cooking facilities in the cooking facilities in the cooking facilities protected by the cooking facilities protected facilities are such as are as, but corridor.	s protected in accordance and for Ventilation Control of Commercial Cooking equipment (i.e., small nicrowaves, hot plates, food warming or limited e with 18.3.2.5.2, 19.3.2.5.2 en to the corridor in smoke of or fewer patients comply nder 18.3.2.5.3, 19.3.2.5.3, smoke compartments with comply with conditions under the corrected according to NFPA 96 uired to be enclosed as shall not be open to the	K	324			
	by: Based on record revi in the presence of the Director (RPOD) and determined that the fa their kitchen's cooking requirements of NFP/	A 96. e was evidenced for 1 of 2			K324  All residents in the facility have the potential to be affected.  Hood suppression system was non-compliant. System was replaced w compliant hardware on 2/2/23.  Suppression system is now in compliant		

		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315200	B. WING		01/18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 324  K 345  SS=F	At 9:45 AM, the surve semi-annual fire supp dated: 09/29/22. The is non-compliant and replaced on the 6-gal the main cooking are coverage area is now protection being used system and they are non-compliant with U At 1:15 P.M., an inter ADM and he stated a kitchen fire suppressi indicated the system above deficiencies are deficiencies were not The ADM was informlife safety code exit of NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 96 Fire Alarm System - TCFR(s): NFPA 101  Fire Alarm System - TA fire alarm system is accordance with an awith the requirements Electric Code, and NI and Signaling Code. acceptance, maintent available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA This REQUIREMENT by:	eyor reviewed the facility's pression system reports report indicates the system indicated that the hood was lon suppression system for a. "The protection over the wrong. Pyro Chem nozzle with a Badger suppression (Not Compatible)" and L-300 requirements.  View was conducted with the nd agreed that the facility on document dated 9/29/22, is non-compliant with the nd he was unaware why the corrected.  Bed of the deficiencies at the onference on 1/10/23.  Festing and Maintenance  Festing and M	K 324	with hood.  Director of Maintenance of designee was perform monthly checks to ensure profunction.  Findings will be shared with the QAPI committee monthly x 3 months and the re-evaluated.	per

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01			(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING _				01/18/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			400	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE W STIMPSON AVE DEN, NJ 07036	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 345	conducted on 01/09/Regional Plant Opera Administrator (ADM) facility failed to A). Consider alarm inspection on the accordance with NFF alarm system was in the smoke alarm sendocumented in accordance with nest alarm system by the system inspection remonths revealed that identified the fire alarm acid) batteries. The inspection in accordance with a seminannual basis. The inspections in accordance with a seminannual basis. The inspection is accordance with a seminant basis and inspection is accordance with a seminant basis. The inspection is accordance with a seminant basis and inspection is accordance with a seminant basis and inspection is accordance with a seminant basis and inspection is accordance with a	23, in the presence of the ations Director (RPOD) and it was determined that the onduct Semi-annual fire the fire alarm system in PA 72, B). ensure the fire optimal condition, C). ensure astivity inspection report was redance with NFPA 72.  The was evidenced for 1 of 1 or the following:  The wof the facility's fire alarm ports for the previous 12 or the licensed vendor or system with (sealed lead anspections were marked: a reports were dated: and 06/28/21 currently not on a she system used sealed lead arequired Semi-annual cance with NFPA 72.  The ducted with the ADM during the stated he was new and the fire alarm inspection reports are surveyor observed on floor on that the remote fire alarm dicated common trouble.  The surveyor observed the nunciator that indicated an yellow indicator light. The ndow was dated: Dec 9, floor horn circuit from	K 3		The facility is working with vendor to correct K345 on inspecting the alar system and performing the sensitiv The semi-annual inspection was mand is now being rescheduled. The box is scheduled to be repaired/repto clear error codes and trouble mofrom annunciator. The sensitivity inspection is being scheduled as wwork is scheduled to be completed 3/15/23.  The Director of Maintenance or deswill audit logs monthly to ensure the inspections are completed timely at alarm system is functioning properl panels will be audited daily by maintenance aide to ensure that the not in trouble mode.  The Director of Maintenance will shiflindings with the QAPI team month months then re-evaluate.	mity tes issed Pane Placed ode ell. Th by signee at nd ly. All ey are	e	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING			01/	18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345 K 353 SS=F	During the observation the ADM, he stated the construction currently produce no other doc.  C). At 10:15 AM, the state the smoke detector so NFPA 72 section 7-3. locate the test and consultation alarm vendor. The verturther documentation.  The ADM was informed Safety Code exit conf.  NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)  NFPA 72  Sprinkler System - MacCFR(s): NFPA 101  Sprinkler System - MacAutomatic sprinkler al	an and in an interview with his may be due to the lobby in progress and could umentation indicating so.  Surveyor asked the ADM for ensitivity test as required by 2.1. The ADM could not immunciated with the fire indor could not produce any in.  Bed of the findings at the Life ference on 01/10/23.  An aintenance and Testing indicating indicating standpipe systems are in maintained in accordance		345			1/24/23
	Testing, and Maintain Protection Systems. If maintenance, inspect maintained in a secur available. a) Date sprinkler sys b) Who provided sys c) Water system sup	ing of Water-based Fire Records of system design, ion and testing are re location and readily stem last checked					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315200	B. WING		01/18/2023	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,	4	400 W STIMPSON AVE		
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	,	DATE	
system.  9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, ar This REQUIREMENT by: Based on document 01/06/23, in the press Operations Director ( (ADM), it was determ inspect the automatic quarterly for 3 of 4 in NFPA 25.  This deficient practice (Wet Systems)by the A review of the facility inspections for the pr that the system was ivendor for 1 of 4 qua provided all the fire s reports for 2022 and report observed was In an interview at 12: ADM stated he was r not inspect the fire sp reached out to the ve any further informatic 01/10/23. He stated t Maintenance Directo understand inspectio  The ADM was inform Safety Code exit con  NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3 NFPA 25	ation review and interview on ence of the Regional Plant RPOD) and Administrator sined that the facility failed to a fire sprinkler system spections in accordance with spections 12 months revealed inspected by a licensed reters only. The RPOR and A prinkler vendor inspection 2023. The only inspection dated 1/20/22.  30 PM, the facility's (new) not sure why the vendor did prinkler system quarterly. He endor and could not provide on at the Life Safety exit on that the previous redid not follow-up and in requirements.  ed of the findings at the Life ference on 01/10/23.		When informed that Sprinkler system of last inspected 1/10/22 but was due quarterly as opposed to annually, vendows reached out to. Vendor came on 1/12/23 to perform inspection and put facility down on a quarterly inspection schedule.  The incoming Director of Maintenance 2/7/23 will be directed to keep clear log to make sure that inspections aren the missed.  Director of Maintenance or designee we monitor logs monthly to ensure inspections are scheduled and complet as required.  The Director of Maintenance will share findings with the QAPI team monthly xemonths and then re-evaluate continued reporting.	on gs vill ted	
Portable Fire Extingu	ishers	K 355		2/9/23	
	CORRECTION  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENCE REGULATORY OR  Continued From page system.  9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, ar This REQUIREMENT by: Based on document 01/06/23, in the prese Operations Director ( (ADM), it was determ inspect the automatic quarterly for 3 of 4 in: NFPA 25.  This deficient practice (Wet Systems)by the  A review of the facility inspections for the pr that the system was i vendor for 1 of 4 qua provided all the fire s reports for 2022 and report observed was  In an interview at 12: ADM stated he was r not inspect the fire sp reached out to the ve any further informatic 01/10/23. He stated t Maintenance Director understand inspectio  The ADM was inform Safety Code exit con:  NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3 NFPA 25	REAT PARKSIDE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 8 system.  9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on documentation review and interview on 01/06/23, in the presence of the Regional Plant Operations Director (RPOD) and Administrator (ADM), it was determined that the facility failed to inspect the automatic fire sprinkler system quarterly for 3 of 4 inspections in accordance with NFPA 25.  This deficient practice was evidenced for 2 of 2 (Wet Systems)by the following:  A review of the facility's fire sprinkler system inspections for the previous 12 months revealed that the system was inspected by a licensed vendor for 1 of 4 quarters only. The RPOR and A provided all the fire sprinkler vendor inspection reports for 2022 and 2023. The only inspection report observed was dated 1/20/22.  In an interview at 12:30 PM, the facility's (new) ADM stated he was not sure why the vendor did not inspect the fire sprinkler system quarterly. He reached out to the vendor and could not provide any further information at the Life Safety exit on 01/10/23. He stated that the previous Maintenance Director did not follow-up and understand inspection requirements.  The ADM was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 01/10/23.  NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e)	A BUILDING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 8 system.  9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on documentation review and interview on 01/06/23, in the presence of the Regional Plant Operations Director (RPOD) and Administrator (ADM), it was determined that the facility failed to inspect the automatic fire sprinkler system quarterly for 3 of 4 inspections in accordance with NFPA 25.  This deficient practice was evidenced for 2 of 2 (Wet Systems) by the following:  A review of the facility's fire sprinkler system inspections for the previous 12 months revealed that the system was inspected by a licensed vendor for 1 of 4 quarters only. The RPOR and A provided all the fire sprinkler vendor inspection reports for 2022 and 2023. The only inspection report observed was dated 1/20/22.  In an interview at 12:30 PM, the facility's (new) ADM stated he was not sure why the vendor did not inspect the fire sprinkler system quarterly. He reached out to the vendor and could not provide any further information at the Life Safety exit on 01/10/23. He stated that the previous Maintenance Director did not follow-up and understand inspection requirements.  The ADM was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 01/10/23.  NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) NFPA 25	A BUILDING 01  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 97038  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES  (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECIDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 8 system.  27.15, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on documentation review and interview on 01/10/23, in the presence of the Regional Plant Operations Director (RPDO) and Administrator (ADM), it was determined that the facility failed to inspect the automatic fire sprinkler system quarterly for 3 of 4 inspections in accordance with NFPA 25.  This deficient practice was evidenced for 2 of 2 ((Wet Systems)by the following:  A review of the facility's fire sprinkler system inspections for the previous 12 months revealed that the system was inspected by a licensed vendro for 1 of 4 quarters only. The RPOR and A provided all the fire sprinkler vendor inspection reports for 2022 and 2023. The only inspection report doserved was dated 1/20/22.  In an interview at 12:30 PM, the facility's (new) ADM stated he was not sure why the vendor did not inspect the fire sprinkler system quarterly. He reached out to the vendor and could not provide any further information at the Life Safety exit on 01/10/23. He stated that the previous Maintenance Director did not follow-up and understand inspection requirements.  The ADM was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 01/10/23.  NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e)  NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e)	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIP IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING _			01/18/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 355	CFR(s): NFPA 101  Portable Fire Extinguinspected, and maint NFPA 10, Standard for Extinguishers.  18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation the presence of the M (MSM) and Administred determined that the form that the	sishers shers are selected, installed, ained in accordance with or Portable Fire  NFPA 10  T is not met as evidenced on and interview on 1/9/23 in Maintenance Staff Member rator (ADM), it was acility failed to perform and attached to the fire only visual examination for 3 rs.  The was evidenced by the surveyor observed in the red ProTex II wall mounted ystem was provided with a reg dated March 2022. The monthly inspections logged.  Surveyor observed in the wall mounted ansul was provided with an nonthly inspection tag was surveyor observed in the wall mounted ansul was provided with an nonthly inspection tag was	К3	K355  The 3 extinguishers were exami the documentation completed or The monthly visual inspection of extinguisher and wall mount ans follow an updated list of fire extir and ansul locations. New fire exlist added missing locations for rounds that is done by the maint department.  The Director of Maintenance or will conduct monthly audit to enscompliance.  The maintenance department wifindings to the QAPI committee x3, and the QAPI committee will based on the findings and report reporting is necessary.	in the tag.  If fire sul will nguisher tinguisher monthly tenance designee sure  ill report monthly decide		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING			01/	18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 W STIMPSON AVE INDEN, NJ 07036		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355	Continued From page The ADM was informe Safety Code exit conf NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 10, Standard for Extinguishers 19.3.5.	ed of the findings at the Life ference on 1/10/23. or Portable Fire	К	355			
K 363 SS=E	Corridor - Doors CFR(s): NFPA 101  Corridor - Doors Doors protecting corr required enclosures of hazardous areas resi and are made of 1 3/4 wood or other materia at least 20 minutes. It smoke compartments the passage of smoke to rooms containing fl materials have positive latches are prohibited requirements do not a do not contain flamma. Clearance between be covering is not excee complying with 7.2.1. with a device capable when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the clo devices that release of pulled are permitted. of unlimited height are meeting 19.3.6.3.6 ar shall be labeled and r materials in complian	idor openings in other than of vertical openings, exits, or set the passage of smoke 4 inch solid-bonded core al capable of resisting fire for coors in fully sprinklered are only required to resist e. Corridor doors and doors lammable or combustible we latching hardware. Roller I by CMS regulation. These apply to auxiliary spaces that able or combustible material. ottom of door and floor ding 1 inch. Powered doors 9 are permissible if provided to fkeeping the door closed is applied. There is no using of the doors. Hold open when the door is pushed or Nonrated protective plates the permitted. Dutch doors the permitted. Dutch doors the permitted. Door frames made of steel or other ce with 8.3, unless the is sprinklered. Fixed fire	K	363			2/24/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING _			01/	18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	frames in window ass  19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Par and 485 Show in REMARKS of protection ratings, aut etc. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio in the presence of the (MSM) and Administra determined that the fa corridor doors were a smoke in accordance NFPA 101, 2012 LSC 19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 a  This deficient practice closed completely to smoke products and to occupants in place.  This deficient practice of 50 resident room d evidenced by the follo  During the building to	tents there are no fire resistance of glass or emblies.  Its 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, details of doors such as fire tomatics closing devices, is not met as evidenced in and interview on 1/10/23, and Maintenance Staff Member actor (ADM), it was acility failed to ensure that able to resist the passage of with the requirements of Edition, Section 19.3.6, and 19.3.6.5.  The of not ensuring room doors properly confine fire and to properly defend to properly defend to properly defend to properly defend to properly confine fire and to properly defend to properly de	K	863	K363  Rooms 434, 329, 314, 244, 246 and 25 had their door not closing properly. Maintenance team will start doing monrounds to inspect doors to see if they close properly. All doors that will not cloproperly will be repaired. Expected completion date is 2/24/23.  The Director of Maintenance of designe will conduct monthly audits to ensure proper function of the doors closing.  The maintenance department will report findings to the QAPI committee monthly x3, and the QAPI committee will decide based on the findings and reports if reporting is necessary.	thly ose ee	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING _			01/	18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 W STIMPSON AVE NDEN, NJ 07036		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCE)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363  K 771  SS=F	the above findings.  The ADM was informed Safety Code exit conformed Safety Code Saf	ch ame en closed 1/2" opening en closed en confirmed en closed en close		771	The facility is working with a vendor or maintaining and inspecting the smoke damper system. Completion date is 3/15/23.  The incoming Director of Maintenance 2/7/23 will be directed to keep clear log to make sure that inspections aren □t missed.  Director of Maintenance or designee we audit logs monthly to ensure proper.	on Is	3/15/23
	fire/smoke extinguishi	ng and detection			audit logs monthly to ensure proper		

PRINTED: 05/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING _			01/	18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 W STIMPSON AVE INDEN, NJ 07036		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 771	smoke dampers were Observations of the unthrough floor 1 approximately vent grill sizes, reveal if fire dampers were in the RPOD and ADM observations and reveal documentation on whis moke dampers could undetermined if all smitested and maintained as required.  The ADM was informed Safety Code exit conformal NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 8.4. NFPA 90A (99) Sec. 33 Electrical Systems - NCFR(s): NFPA 101  Electrical Systems - NCFR(s): NFPA 101	ealed that the building's not currently being tested. pper wall vents from floors 4 kimately 6"x24" and 18"x18" led that it was undetermined in place and operating.  both confirmed the ealed currently no en the last inspection of dibe provided. It was noke dampers were properly diand were found to function led of the findings at the Life ference on 01/10/23.  6.2, 19.7.7  3-4.7  Maintenance and Testing faceles at patient bed deep sedation or general tered, are tested after initial ent or servicing. Additional	K	771	function of the smoke dampers and foll QAPI guidance.  The Director of Maintenance will share findings with the QAPI team monthly x months and then re-evaluate for continued need.		3/21/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION 6 01		B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING		0	1/18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 914	Continued From page	e 14 med at intervals less than or	K 91	4		
	equal to 12 months. I 6.3.3.3.2 after any re electric distribution sy maintained of require repairs or modificatio area tested, and resu 6.3.4 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT	LIM circuits are tested per pair or renovation to the ystem. Records are and associated ns, containing date, room or				
	by: Based on record review and interview on 1/9/23, in the presence of the facility's Regional Plant			K914		
	Operations Director ((ADM), it was determ	RPOD) and Administrator nined that the facility failed to lectrical receptacles in		Room 421 - The PTAC outlet box attached to the wall securely	( is now	
	and blade tension in Maintenance and tes	ally for grounding, polarity, accordance with NFPA 99. ting 6.3.3.2 Receptacle		Room 313 - windowsill wall outle replaced and functioning properly	У	
	annual electrical insp NFPA 99, and C). en	re Rooms, B). ensure an ection was performed as per sure electrical outlets were		Room 425 - the side wall outlet c now in place		
	maintained in optima			Medical records office - the coffe now plugged directly into the wal	•	
		e was evidenced by w and interview with the rooms by the following:		The electrical company was cont come and inspect the facility for t inspection. The maintenance tea	the yearly	
	A). Record Review of the facility's annual electric inspection report from the facility vendor dated: 02/25/20 indicated a visual electrical survey only. The ADM indicated resident rooms were provided with electrical receptacles that were less than hospital grade and required an annual electrical inspection.			in-serviced that when they make the room, they should look aroun see if anything else is needs to b Staff as well know that they can p work order for maintenance if the outlet covers, etc. that need repa	nd and ne fixed. out in a ne see	
	The last annual elect vendor dated 02/25/2 no documentation for	rical inspection by the facility 22, indicated that there was the annual inspection and tacle testing in patient care		The Director of Maintenance or d will conduct weekly checks to en- repairs are necessary and monitor inspections are due and complete	sure no or when	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCT G <b>01</b>	ION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315200	B. WING _			01/	18/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE	•	'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036			ÞΕ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(E	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD DSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 914	document review an unsure if the facility of this inspection and cany documentation to performed.  B). Document review electrical inspection  An interview was condocument review, whoot know why the electromal electrical inspection.  C)- 1. At 11:19 AM, to resident room 421 the terminal air condition wall mounted electric was observed to not leaning forward unsease.  C)- 2. At 11:24 AM, to resident room 313 the was broken and counce.  C)- 3. At 11:39 AM, to resident room 425 the missing the outlet counce.  C)- 4. At 12:17 PM, to Medical Records officity plugged into a multipower strip was there	inducted with the ADM during do the ADM stated that he was electrical vendor was doing currently could not provide that this inspection was being windicated that the annual was last done on 02/25/20.  Inducted with the ADM during there the ADM stated he did ectrical inspection was not and could not produce any with the PTAC (packaged there) unit was plugged into a call outlet box. The outlet box be attached to the wall and ecured.  The surveyor observed in that the windowside wall outlet lid not be used.  The surveyor observed in that the windowside wall outlet lid not be used.	KS	The mair findings to x3, and the based or	Intenance department will reports to the QAPI committee will decide the QAPI committee will decide the findings and reports if g is necessary.	nly			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING			01/	18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 914 K 918 SS=F	Continued From page 16 The RPOD and ADM confirmed the finding's during the observations.  The ADM was informed of the finding's at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 01/09/23, No further information was provided.  NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) 6.3.4 (NFPA 99) Electrical Systems - Essential Electric Syste CFR(s): NFPA 101  Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Maintenance and Testing The generator or other alternate power source and associated equipment is capable of supplying service within 10 seconds. If the 10-second criterion is not met during the monthly test, a process shall be provided to annually confirm this capability for the life safety and critical branches. Maintenance and testing of the generator and transfer switches are performed in accordance with NFPA 110.  Generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40 day intervals, and exercised once every 36 months for 4 continuous hours. Scheduled test under load conditions include a complete simulated cold start and automatic or manual transfer of all EES loads, and are conducted by competent personnel. Maintenance and testing of						2/9/23
	program for periodica components is establi manufacturer requirer						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING <b>01</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING _			01/	18/2023
	DER OR SUPPLIER  AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	
reacin see the so ins 6.4 111 Th by Ba fact the an the the was acceler. The ge fol At for do state see Ma he on Th pro	cuits are marked, reparate from normal expossibility of damurce is a design contallations.  I.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (No. 1, 700.10 (NFPA 70) is REQUIREMENT:  ased on observation of the facility documents on the Regional Plant Open defacility failed to contain the required exportance with NFP extrical generator to transport of the previous provided to the previous eleveration of the previous elever	Selectrical panels and eadily identifiable, and power circuits. Minimizing age of the emergency power insideration for new  FPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA  D)  is not met as evidenced  Ins, interview, and review of 01/09/23, in the presence of perations Director (RPOD)  DM), it was determined that entify the time needed by insfer power to the building and 10-second time frame, in the A 99 for emergency systems.  Example was evidenced for 1 of 1 and the ADM for the word of the generator would were to the building within ten me Maintenance Staffing a monthly load test, but the required transfer times 11 of 11 documented times.  Indicate the second on the dead of the second of the se	К 9	918	Generator logs will be updated to make sure it includes the transfer times on monthly testing. Maintenance team wi in-serviced on how to check for transfet times.  The incoming Director of Maintenance be directed to keep clear logs to make sure that inspections aren t missed.  The Mainenance Director of designee audit logs monthly to ensure completion. The maintenance department will reposite findings to the QAPI committee month x3, and the QAPI committee will decided based on the findings and reports if reporting is necessary.	ll be er will will on.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION 6 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING	<del></del>	01/18/2	2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE CC	(X5) DMPLETION DATE
K 918 K 920 SS=F	11/22 0 10/11 0 8/30 0 8/17 0 7/26 0 6/21 0 5/31 0 4/26 0 3/31 0 1/18 0  An interview was condocument review and transfer time was not document.  The ADM was informated by the component of the	ducted with the ADM during I he stated that currently the provided on the current ed of the finding's at the on 1/10/23.  1.2(g) on, Section 5.6.5.6 and Code 2012 edition 9.1.3.1 incy and Standby Power - Power Cords and Extens - Power Cords and ent care vicinity are only of movable	K 91		3/7/	/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X*		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDII			CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315200	B. WING _			01/	18/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 920	electronics), except in rooms that do not use PCREE meet UL 136 strips for non-PCREE (outside of vicinity) m care rooms, power st standards. All power precautions. Extensis substitute for fixed wi Extension cords used immediately upon conwhich it was installed 10.2.4. 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99), 1 (NFPA 70), 590.3(D) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation in the presence of the (MSM) and Administr to prohibit the use of temporary installation adequate wiring, excein accordance with th 101, 2012 LSC Edition 9.1.2. NFPA 70, 2011 and 590.3 (D). NFPA Section 10.2.3.6 and practice does not enselectrical fire or electron This deficient practice extension cords obset the following:  At 11:40 AM, the Surrobserved in the main	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 19 electronics), except in long-term care resident rooms that do not use PCREE. Power strips for PCREE meet UL 1363A or UL 60601-1. Power strips for non-PCREE in the patient care rooms (outside of vicinity) meet UL 1363. In non-patient care rooms, power strips are used with general precautions. Extension cords are not used as a substitute for fixed wiring of a structure.  Extension cords used temporarily are removed immediately upon completion of the purpose for which it was installed and meets the conditions of 10.2.4. 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99), 10.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8 (NFPA 70), 590.3(D) (NFPA 70), TIA 12-5 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 01/09/23, in the presence of the Maintenance Staff Member (MSM) and Administrator (ADM), the facility failed to prohibit the use of extension cords beyond temporary installation, as a substitute for adequate wiring, exceeding 75% of the capacity, in accordance with the requirements of NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, Section 19.5, 19.5.1, 9.1, 9.1.2. NFPA 70, 2011 LSC Edition, Section 400.8 and 590.3 (D). NFPA 99, 2012 LSC Edition, Section 10.2.3.6 and 10.2.4. This deficient practice does not ensure prevention of an electrical fire or electric shock hazard.  This deficient practice was identitified in 3 of 3 extension cords observed and was evidenced by		920	K920  The wiring in the kitchen will be rewired conform with the NFPA code. Expected completion date is 3/7/23.  The Director of Maintenance will conducted weekly checks to ensure the wiring conforms with NFPA code.  The maintenance department will report findings to the QAPI committee monthl x3, and the QAPI committee will decide based on the findings and reports if reporting is necessary.	d uct rt y		
	extension cords were 3-kitchen appliances.	supplying power to The black extension cords						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>01</b>		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315200	B. WING _			01/18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT PARKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 400 W STIMPSON AVE LINDEN, NJ 07036	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O  X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC  CROSS-REFERENCED TO  DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 920	were then installed in plugged into an unkn ceiling.  The finding was verif the time of the observand confirmed that exsubstitute for fixed with the confirmed with the confirmed that expect the confir	to the drop ceiling tiles and own power source in the lied by the MSM and ADM at vations, where they stated extensions cords were not a ring.	K	920		

			POST	-CERT	TIFIC	ATION	REV	ISIT RE	<b>EPORT</b>	•		
IDENTIFIC	R / SUPPLIER / CL CATION NUMBER		-	TRUCTION - MAIN BUIL	DING 0	1						F REVISIT
315200		Y1	B. Wing			<u> </u>				Y2	3/21/20	23 <sub>Y3</sub>
	FACILITY CARE AT PARKS	IDE				4	100 W ST	ADDRESS, CIT IMPSON AVE NJ 07036	Y, STATE, ZIF	CODE		
program corrected provision	, to show those d d and the date su	eficiencies ch correct	s previously repo tive action was a	orted on the accomplishe	CMS-25 d. Each	67, Stateme deficiency sl	ent of De hould be	ficiencies and fully identifie	Plan of Cor d using eithe	ent Amendments rection, that have er the regulation or of each requireme	r LSC	
ITE	M		DATE	ITEM				DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4				Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			(	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	01	(	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0111		02/09/2023	LSC	K0293			02/09/2023	LSC	K0324		02/02/2023
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			(	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 1	01	(	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0345		03/15/2023	LSC	K0353		(	01/24/2023	LSC	K0355		02/09/2023
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			(	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 1	01	(	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0363		02/24/2023	LSC	K0771		(	03/15/2023	LSC	K0914		03/21/2023
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			(	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	01	(	Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC	K0918		02/09/2023	LSC	K0920			03/07/2023	LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #			(	Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			-	LSC					LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWI		DATE		SIGNATURE	OF SUR	VEYOR	l		DATE	

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

REVIEWED BY

(INITIALS)

REVIEWED BY

CMS RO

1/18/2023

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

TITLE

DATE

YES NO

DATE